

\236ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 606/2017

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of further proceedings

in transfer of H.M.A. No. 92/2007 titled as Rahul Kumar Singh

Chauhan v. Priyanka Chaudhary pending in the court of District

Judge, Yamuna Nagar, Jagadhri, Haryana.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)